M Gma" Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Re: URGENT RFQ - CIRS EQUIPMENT TEST ITEMS

1 message

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> Mon, Nov 16, 2020 at 11:42 AM
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Sophie

You can quote USD end user pricing, thank you

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 16 Nov 2020 at 11:17, Sophie Lines <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hi Ryan - am | okay to quote the below please? End user or distributor?

Thanks

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow office staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to
the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we
can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Mon, Nov 16, 2020 at 8:11 AM

Subject: Fwd: URGENT RFQ - CIRS EQUIPMENT TEST ITEMS
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Ghafar, Faisal <faisal@fg-int.com>

Date: Sun, 15 Nov 2020 at 13:48

Subject: URGENT RFQ - CIRS EQUIPMENT TEST ITEMS

To: <sales@viamed.co.uk>, <enquiries@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: procurement.ms@fg-int.com <procurement.ms@fg-int.com>

Dear ViaMed Sales,

We are servicing the equipment and below parts needed, could you please quote:

# | ltem for Servicing Model Quantity

1 | Oxygen analyser AX300 1

Feel free to contact for further clarifications.

Together we can save lives!

Sincerely,

Faisal Ghafar | Head Of Strategy & Ops

FGi Solutions

P.O 24008 — AFZA, UAE | O: +971 688 11 467
M: +971 56 125 0008

An ISO 9001 — 2015 Certified | ISOA Member

fg-int.com | Facebook | LinkedIn | Twitter

This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, confidential and/or inside information. Any distribution or use of this
communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system.
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